


Meet Our Judge 

Mr. Nicholas De Bedout, Bogota, Colombia 
Born in Bogota, Colombia in 1969, Mr. De 
Bedout has been totally involved in the dog 
world ever since. His mother, Susy Skinar, 
bred outstanding Skye Terriers under the El 
Barri! suffix for over forty years; they were 
known for their quality around the world. 
She was also an all breed judge. 

Nicholas started breeding and exhibiting his whippets in 
1975, gathering numerous titles in Colombia and abroad, reflecting well on 
his country. 

For many years the Eucalyptus kennel, with a very limited breeding pro­
gram, has produced many American Champions and Top Sighthounds in 
Colombia. To Mr. De Bedouts knowledge his is the only kennel in Colom­
bia to have three generations of Best-in-Show winners, always breeder­
owner handled. 

He has also handled many Group First and Best In Show winners in almost 
every group. He co-owns and shows Havanese and Dobermans and at 
home there are still three Whippets, Skye Terriers and some lucky rescues. 

· Mr. De Bedout is licensed by the FCI to judge all breeds Internationally 
since 2009 and has judged in the USA, Argentina, Brazil, Venezuela, Co­
lombia, Costa Rica, Mexico, Guatemala, Peru and has a future assignments 
in the US. We are thrilled to have him join us in Canada! Welcome, Mr. 
Nicholas De Bedout! 



SWEEPSTAKES - Judge Alistair Sutherland 

JUVENILE SWEEPS -12-18 MONTHS MALE 

321 SVETAN MAJOVE BOHEMIA, Owner: GALINA DOMBROVSKY 

328 KARLYN THRU THE LOOKING GLASS, Owner: LYNN DEPRIZIO & 
CAROL STUART 

1st 2nd 

JUVENILE SWEEPS -12-18 MONTHS FEMALE 

329 KARLYN BY THE LIGHT OF THE MOON, Owner: LYNN B. DEPRIZIO 
& CAROL E. STUART 

707 KARLYN ONCE UPON A TIME, Owner: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL 
STUART 

1st 2nd 

Best in Sweeps 

Best Opposite in Sweeps 

VETERANS SWEEPS -11+ YEARS FEMALE 

189 CH ANNWN AVALON NORTHRN XPOSURE, Owner: SUSAN ELLAM 

1st 

Best in Sweeps 



REGULAR CLASSES -Judge Nicholas De Bedout 

DOGS 

Juvenile (12-18 Months) - Male 

202 TAUGOS WHITE WOLFZ, CGN, ZL486733, 18/06/2012 
Breeder: MERLA THOMPSON, by TAUGOS ULRIC ex TAUGOS 
MS TAKIN, CANADA. Owner: ANDREA KUTSCHY, 17 
SANDYSIDE CRES., BRAMPTON, ON, L7A 3P9, . 

321 SVETAN MAJOVE BOHEMIA, LISTED, 14/06/2012 
Breeder: MARIE VESELA, by ALTAI VOM TANNICHTGRUNV ex 
ERA MAJOVE BOHEMIA, ELSEWHERE. Owner: GALINA 
DOMBROVSKY, 480 RANG DE LA ANNON CIATION, OKA, QC, 
JON 1EO, 

328 KARLYN THRU THE LOOKING GLASS, ERN13000176, 09/03/2012 
Breeder: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL STUART, by KARLYN 
SPELLBINDER, CGN ex CH JANTAR INDIGO MOOM AT 
KARLYN, ELSEWHERE. Owner: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL 
STUART, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771 . 

Bred By Exhibitor - Male 

326 JANTAR CENTER STAGE AT KARLYN, YY446242, 29/12/2011 
Breeder: RITA S. WALKER, by MAJENKIR FRONT AND CENTER 
ex CH NORTHWOODS JANTAR TIMELESS LOVE, CANADA. 
Owner: CAROLE. STUART; LYNN B. DEPRIZIO; RITA S. 
WALKER, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771 . 

Open - Male 

160 STARSWIFT STREAK OF LIGHTNING, 1118643, 09/11/2011 
Breeder: JAMIE LYNN BOBROWSKI , by FC SILKENSWIFT BLACK 
LIGHTNING ex TERNE GENEVA, ELSEWHERE. Owner: 
MICHELE FINK, 10769 HULBERT RD., R.R.#1 , BRINSTON, ON, 
KOE 1CO, . 

WM RWM 



BITCHES 

Juvenile (12-18 Months) - Female 

329 KARLYN BY THE LIGHT OF THE MOON, ERN13000177, 09/03/2012 
Breeder: LYNN B. DEPRIZIO & CAROL E. STUART, by KARLYN 
SPELLBINDER, CGN ex CH JANTAR INDIGO MOOM AT 
KARLYN, ELSEWHERE. Owner: LYNN B. DEPRIZIO & CAROL E. 
STUART, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771. 

707 KARLYN ONCE UPON A TIME, ERN13000178, 09/03/2012 
Breeder: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL STUART, by KARLYN 
SPELLBINDER, CGN ex CH JANTAR INDIGO MOOM AT 
KARLYN, ELSEWHERE. Owner: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL 
STUART, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771. 

Bred By Exhibitor - Female 

705 JANTAR TURN THE PAGE AT KARLYN, YY446245, 29/12/2011 
Breeder: RITA S WALKER, by MAJENKIR FRONT AND CENTER 
ex CH NORTHWOODS JANTAR TIMELESS LOVE, CANADA. 
Owner: LYNN B. DEPRIZIO; CAROLE. STUART; RITA S. 
WALKER, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771. 

Open - Female 

617 ROXY MAJOVE BOHEMIA, 1121597, 25/06/2011 
Breeder: MARIA VESELA, by HARMON MAJOVE BOHEMIA ex 
MARISA MAJOVE BOHEMIA IZ BELAJA SVORA, ELSEWHERE. 
Owner: ILONA KULIKOVA, 8149 LEMIEUX ROAD, STE-ANNE­
DEPRESCOTT, ON, KOS 1 MO, . 

618 VEGA SHELK INNE OTRADA, 1122736, 27/09/2011 
Breeder: MILA PANTELEEVA, by VEGA SHELK RADONEZH ex 
SEABURY'S KASLY, ELSEWHERE. Owner: ILONA KULIKOVA, 
81 49 LEMIEUX ROAD, STE-ANNE-DE-PRESCOTT, ON, KOB 1 MO, 

744 D'ELEGANCE KIRAKOV KRISTA, RN CGN, 1118788, 20/07/2011 
Breeder: GINA NELSON DERUISE, by LEONARDO DAVINCI 
D'ELEGANCE ex DELEGANCE ANGEL N A PRETTY BLU DRESS, 
ELSEWHERE. Owner: PAMELA CALVER, P.O. BOX 222, 
ODESSA, ON, KOH 2HO, . 



764 COQUETEL CELTIC TWILIGHT, YL434989, 07/06/2011 
Breeder: JULIA & JOHN MUNRO, by BLACKMOOR KALLISTO ex 
CH COQUETEL ODE TO BELSKAYA, CANADA. Owner: JULIA & 
JOHN MUNRO, 25739 WARDEN AVENUE R.R. #3, SUTION, ON, 
LOE 1RO,. 

WF RWF __ 

Veterans - Female 

189 CH ANNWN AVALON NORTHRN XPOSURE, 1081145, 29/07/2002 
Breeder: JENNIFER FRANK & SANDRA MOORE, by AVALON 
JUDGE DREDD ex AVALON CULLODEN HEATHER, ELSE 
WHERE., Owner: SUSAN ELLAM, 110 ELGIN ST SOUTH PORT 
HOPE, ON , L 1A 2L4 

1st 



Specials Only - Male 

387 GCHX DOCTEUR JIVAGO DU GRAND FRESNOY, CGN, 
1105854,13/05/2008, DOG Breeder: MARIE-HELENE COMBIS, by 
BORSCANA URAGAN ex ANDORA DU GRAND FRESNOY, 
ELSEWHERE. Owner: KAREN FASCIANO, 289 DAVIS DRIVE, 
R.R. #1, UXBRIDGE, ON, L9P 1 R1, 

Specials Only - Female 

27 CH NYLVCHA'S PERILS OF PRALINE FCH, YG408544, 21/04/2011, 
BITCH Breeder: LISA M.E. MICELI , by CH KIROV STONEHOUSE 
AL TIMO ex CH NYLVCHA'S JAMOCA ALMOND FUDGE FCH, 
CANADA. Owner: ALANNA & LISA MICELI, 26859 WOODBINE 
AVE., KESWICK, ON, L4P 3E9, . 

130 CH SIROVNA BITTER SWEET CGN, YJ428414, 18/05/2011, BITCH 
Breeder: CAROLINE THIBODEAU, by GCH RADOZNY AVIANN 
OPIUM ASGARD CGN ex SIRNOVA SATIN DOLL, . Owner: PAUL 
ALLARD; STEVE PEDRO; CAROLINE THIBODEAU, 2678 
COUNTY ROAD 31, WINCHESTER, ON, KOC 2KO, . 

131 CH MAYVALE'S REGAL SENSATION CGN, 1112371, 13/06/2011, 
BITCH Breeder: WENDY FINLAYSON, by CH MAJENKIR REGAL 
BY DESIGN ex CH MAYVALE'S OUTLAW GAL, ELSEWHERE. 
Owner: F. ALLARD; PAUL ALLARD; STEVE PEDRO, 2678 COUNTY 
ROAD 31, WINCHESTER, ON, KOC 2KO, . 

132 CH FRECKASHPENG'S SERINA BUKASHKA JHA CGN, 
UL237070, 26/06/2008, BITCH Breeder: PAUL ALLARD & STEVE 
PEDRO, by CH KISHNIGA'S DROVDOVKA ex CH FRECKASHPENG 
CYZARINE PAULOVA, CANADA. Owner: PAUL ALLARD; STEVE 
PEDRO, 2678 COUNTY ROAD 31, WINCHESTER, ON, KOC 2KO, . 

Best of Breed --- Best of Opposite __ _ 

Best of Winners --- Best Puppy __ _ 

Select Male Select Female --- ---



Altered - Male 

20 TEINE MADRID, 1104719, 08/07/2008 

Brace 

Breeder: ANNE MIDGARDEN, by CHABIBl 'S KORONA-KAZAN ex 
TEINE DEVIL MAY CARE, ELSEWHERE. Owner: KATHLEEN 
COLLINS, P.O. BOX 635, MANOTICK, ON , K4M 1A6, . 

Best Altered ___ _ 

131 CH MAYVALE'S REGAL SENSATION CGN, 1112371, 3/06/2011 
Breeder: WENDY FINLAYSON, by CH MAJENKIR REGAL BY 
DESIGN ex CH MAYVALE'S OUTLAW GAL, ELSEWHERE. Own 
er: F. ALLARD; PAUL ALLARD; STEVE PEDRO, 2678 COUNTY 
ROAD 31, WINCHESTER, ON, KOC 2KO, . 

132 CH FRECKASHPENG SERINA BUKASHKA JHA CGN, 
UL237070, 26/06/2008, BITCH Breeder: PAUL ALLARD & STEVE 
PEDRO, by CH KISHNIGA'S DROVDOVKA ex CH FRECKASH 
PENG CYZARINE PAULOVA, CANADA. Owner: PAUL ALLARD; 
STEVE PEDRO, 2678 COUNTY ROAD 31 , WINCHESTER, ON, 
KOC 2KO,. 

Best Brace ___ _ 

Field Trial Class 

27 CH NYLVCHA'S PERILS OF PRALINE FCH, YG408544, 
21/04/2011 Breeder: LISA M.E. MICELI, by CH KIROV STONE 
HOUSE AL Tl MO ex CH NYLVCHA'S JAMOCA ALMOND FUDGE 
FCH, CANADA. Owner: ALANNA & LISA MICELI, 26859 WOOD 
BINE AVE., KESWICK, ON , L4P 3E9, 

Best Field Trial Class 



Best Head Class 

20 TEINE MADRID, 1104719, 08/07/2008 
Breeder: ANNE MIDGARDEN, by CHABIBl'S KORONA-KAZAN ex 
TEINE DEVIL MAY CARE, ELSEWHERE. Owner: KATHLEEN 
COLLINS, P.O. BOX 635, MANOTICK, ON, K4M 1A6, . 

130 CH SIROVNA BITTER SWEET CGN, YJ428414, 18/05/2011 
Breeder: CAROLINE THIBODEAU, by GCH RADOZNY AVIANN 
OPIUM ASGARD CGN ex SIRNOVA SATIN DOLL, . Owner: PAUL 
ALLARD; STEVE PEDRO; CAROLINE THIBODEAU, 2678 
COUNTY ROAD 31, WINCHESTER, ON, KOC 2KO, . 

131 CH MAYVALE'S REGAL SENSATION CGN, 1112371 , 13/06/2011 
Breeder: WENDY FINLAYSON, by CH MAJENKIR REGAL BY 
DESIGN ex CH MAYVALE'S OUTLAW GAL, ELSEWHERE. Owner: 
F. ALLARD; PAUL ALLARD; STEVE PEDRO, 2678 COUNTY ROAD 
31, WINCHESTER, ON, KOC 2KO, . 

132 CH FRECKASHPENG SERINA BUKASHKA JHA CGN, UL237070, 
26/06/2008Breeder: PAUL ALLARD & STEVE PEDRO, by CH 
KISHNIGA'S DROVDOVKA ex CH FRECKASHPENG CYZARINE 
PAULOVA, CANADA. Owner: PAUL ALLARD; STEVE PEDRO, 2678 
COUNTY ROAD 31, WINCHESTER, ON , KOC 2KO, . 

321 SVETAN MAJOVE BOHEMIA, LISTED, 14/06/2012 
Breeder: MARIE VESELA, by ALTAI VOM TANNICHTGRUNV ex 
ERA MAJOVE BOHEMIA, ELSEWHERE. Owner: GALINA 
DOMBROVSKY, 480 RANG DE LA ANNON CIATION, OKA, QC, 
JON 1EO,. 

328 KARLYN THRU THE LOOKING GLASS, ERN13000176, 09/03/2012 
Breeder: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL STUART, by KARLYN 
SPELLBINDER, CGN ex CH JANTAR INDIGO MOOM AT 
KARLYN, ELSEWHERE. Owner: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL 
STUART, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771 . 

329 KARLYN BY THE LIGHT OF THE MOON, ERN13000177, 09/03/2012 
Breeder: LYNN B. DEPRIZIO & CAROLE. STUART, by KARLYN 
SPELLBINDER, CGN ex CH JANTAR INDIGO MOOM AT 
KARLYN , ELSEWHERE. Owner: LYNN B. DEPRIZIO & CAROLE. 
STUART, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771. 

707 KARLYN ONCE UPON A TIME, ERN13000178, 09/03/2012 
Breeder: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL STUART, by KARLYN 
SPELLBINDER, CGN ex CH JANTAR INDIGO MOON AT 
KARLY N, ELSEWHERE. Owner: LYNN DEPRIZIO & CAROL 
STUART, 216 ELM ST, SEEKONK, MA, 02771 . 



744 D'ELEGANCE KIRAKOV KRISTA, RN CGN, 1118788, 20/07/2011 
Breeder: GINA NELSON DERUISE, by LEONARDO DAVINCI 
D'ELEGANCE ex DELEGANCE ANGEL N A PRETTY BLU DRESS, 
ELSEWHERE. Owner: PAMELA CALVER, P.O. BOX 222, 
ODESSA, ON, KOH 2HO, . 

Best Head Class __ 

Thank you for coming to the 
Borzoi Canada 2013 National Specialty! 

Congratulations to all of our wi!1ners. 

Next year our National will head back to western Canada. 
Rejoin us in the East in 2015 ! 
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